Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



BC Resolution 10-10-12-A Self-Monitoring Policy



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possble.

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the duly recognized governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the General Tribal Council has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section I of the Oneida Tribal Constitution, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee may be delegated duties and responsibilities by the Oneida General Tribal Council and is at all times subject to the review powers of the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, The Native American Housing Assistance and Self-Determination Act of 1996 (NAHASDA) assists and promotes affordable housing activities to develop, maintain, and operate housing in a safe and healthy environments on Indian reservations and in other Indian areas for occupancy by low-income families, and

WHEREAS, recipients of NAHASDA Indian Block Grant Funds (IHGB) are responsible for monitoring grant activities, ensuring compliance with applicable federal requirements and monitoring performance goals under the Indian Housing Plan, and

WHEREAS, NAHASDA § 403 (b) requires IHBG recipients to prepare a compliance assessment at least annually, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin received IHBG funds for the current program year to support the affordable housing goals and objectives of our Indian Housing Plan, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that it is the policy of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to conduct an annual assessment of our adherence to NAHASDA's applicable federal requirements through a self-monitoring process; that the self-monitoring process will be conducted by an impartial appraiser; that results of this assessment will be made accessible to the public; and that recommendations to improve areas of significant compliance deficiencies will be developed and implemented during the preceding program year.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum; 7 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 10th day of October, 2012; that the forgoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for, 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not beep rescinded or amended in any way.

Patricia Hoeft, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee

*According to the By-Laws, Article I, Section 1, the Chair votes "only in the case of a tie."